JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS — 2007 SESSION
NATURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE

February 28, 2007
8:30 a.m.

Members Present:

Members Excused:

Staff Present:

Measures or Issues Heard:

MEETING INDEX

Hearing Room H-174
Tapes: 41, 42A

Sen. Devlin, Chair Rep. Dingfelder, Vice-Chair

Sen. Avakian
Sen. Nelson

Rep. Clem
Rep. Burley
Rep. Garrard

Rep. Nolan

Susie Jordan, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Patti O’Rielly, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

Hearing

HB 5033, Department of Land Conservation and Development — Public

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 41A
003 Chair Devlin Calls the hearing to order at 8:34 AM
Opens Public Hearing on HB 5033, Department of Land
Conservation and Development
008 Susie Jordan, Analyst, Enters Department of Land Conservation and Development
Legislative Fiscal Office 2007-2009 Governor's Recommended Budget (Exhibit #1)
Enters HB 5033, Department of Land Conservation and
Development (Exhibit #2)
Presents Legislative Fiscal Office budget analysis on HB 5033,
gg)panment of Land Conservation and Development (Exhibit
013 Lane Shetterly, Director, Presents Department of Land Conservation and Development
Department of Land 2007-2009 Budget Presentation (Exhibit #4)
Conservation and Presents Department of Land Conservation and Development
Development 2007-2009 Budget Presentation Overview (Exhibit #5)
109 Chair Devlin
111 Rep. Clem
113 Mr. Shetterly
119 Sen. Nelson
123 Mr. Shetterly
151 Chair Devlin
174 Mr. Shetterly
213 Chair Devlin
213 Mr. Shetterly
218 Chair Devlin
219 Mr. Shetterly
346 Chair Devlin
386 Mr. Shetterly

TAPE 42A



001
007

007
009
037
037
042
049
052
062
063
065
068
073
074
144
173
201

223
224
238
263
287
293
309
329
372
410
TAPE 41B

001
023

025
037
037
042
056
075
082

Mr. Shetterly
Chair Devlin

Rep. Clem

Mr. Shetterly
Chair Devlin
Rep. Clem

Mr. Shetterly
Sen. Nelson
Mr. Shetterly
Sen. Nelson
Mr. Shetterly
Chair Devlin
Mr. Shetterly
Chair Devlin
Mr. Shetterly
Chair Devlin
Mr. Shetterly

Bob Rindy, Policy
Analyst, Department of
Land Conservation and
Development

Chair Devlin

Rep. Garrard

Mr. Shetterly

Mr. Rindy

Rep. Garrard

Mr. Shetterly

Mr. Rindy

Mr. Shetterly

Chair Devlin
Vice-Chair Dingfelder

Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Chair Devlin

Rep. Burley
Chair Devlin
Sen. Nelson
Mr. Shetterly
Mr. Rindy
Chair Devlin
Mr. Shetterly
Chair Devlin
Mr. Shetterly

Continues with questions and answers

Continues with budget presentation

Continues with questions and answers on budget presentation



084
087
088
090
092
096
097
099
101
101
120
128
150
167
181
182
188
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196
197
202
204

208
214
220
236
237
244
248
253
259
268
279
294
301
207
321

Chair Devlin

Mr. Shetterly

Chair Devlin
Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Rep. Clem

Rep. Garrard

Chair Devlin

Ms. Jordan

Chair Devlin

Rep. Clem

Chair Devlin

Mr. Shetterly

Mr. Rindy

Mr. Shetterly

Mr. Rindy

Mr. Shetterly

Chair Devlin

Rep. Garrard

Mr. Rindy

Chair Devlin

Mr. Shetterly

Mr. Rindy

Mr. Shetterly

Chair Devlin

Mr. Shetterly

Chair Devlin

Mr. Shetterly

Chair Devlin

Rep. Garrard

Mr. Rindy

Chair Devlin
Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Mr. Rindy

Mr. Shetterly
Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Mr. Shetterly
Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Mr. Shetterly
Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Mr. Shetterly

Mr. Rindy

Chair Devlin



321
336

352
353

Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Chair Devlin

Mr. Shetterly
Chair Devlin

Cancels Department of Land Conservation and Development
Public Hearing for Thursday, March 1, 2007

Adjusts time for Work Session on Thursday, March 1, 2007, to
start at 8:45 AM

Adjourns hearing at 10:02 AM



