JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION NATURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

February 28, 2007 8:30 a.m.		Hearing Room H-174 Tapes: 41, 42A
Members Present:	Sen. Devlin, Chair Sen. Avakian Sen. Nelson	Rep. Dingfelder, Vice-Chair Rep. Clem Rep. Burley Rep. Garrard
Members Excused:		Rep. Nolan
Staff Present:	Susie Jordan, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Patti O'Rielly, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	
Measures or Issues Heard:	HB 5033, Department of Land Conservation and Development – Public Hearing	

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 41A		
003	Chair Devlin	Calls the hearing to order at 8:34 AM
		Opens Public Hearing on HB 5033, Department of Land Conservation and Development
008	Susie Jordan, Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office	Enters Department of Land Conservation and Development 2007-2009 Governor's Recommended Budget (Exhibit #1)
		Enters HB 5033, Department of Land Conservation and Development (Exhibit #2)
		Presents Legislative Fiscal Office budget analysis on HB 5033, Department of Land Conservation and Development (Exhibit #3)
[(Lane Shetterly, Director, Department of Land	Presents Department of Land Conservation and Development 2007-2009 Budget Presentation (Exhibit #4)
	Conservation and Development	Presents Department of Land Conservation and Development 2007-2009 Budget Presentation Overview (Exhibit #5)
109	Chair Devlin	
111	Rep. Clem	
113	Mr. Shetterly	
119	Sen. Nelson	
123	Mr. Shetterly	
151	Chair Devlin	
174	Mr. Shetterly	
213	Chair Devlin	
213	Mr. Shetterly	
218	Chair Devlin	
219	Mr. Shetterly	
346	Chair Devlin	
386	Mr. Shetterly	
TAPE 42A		

001	Mr. Shetterly	Continues with questions and answers
007	Chair Devlin	
007	Rep. Clem	
009	Mr. Shetterly	
037	Chair Devlin	
037	Rep. Clem	
042	Mr. Shetterly	
049	Sen. Nelson	
052	Mr. Shetterly	
062	Sen. Nelson	
063	Mr. Shetterly	
065	Chair Devlin	
068	Mr. Shetterly	
073	Chair Devlin	
074	Mr. Shetterly	
144	Chair Devlin	
173	Mr. Shetterly	
201	Bob Rindy, Policy Analyst, Department of Land Conservation and Development	Continues with budget presentation
223	Chair Devlin	
224	Rep. Garrard	
238	Mr. Shetterly	
263	Mr. Rindy	
287	Rep. Garrard	
293	Mr. Shetterly	
309	Mr. Rindy	
329	Mr. Shetterly	
372	Chair Devlin	
410	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
TAPE 41B		
001	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	Continues with questions and answers on budget presentation
023	Chair Devlin	
025	Rep. Burley	
037	Chair Devlin	
037	Sen. Nelson	
042	Mr. Shetterly	
056	Mr. Rindy	
075	Chair Devlin	
082	Mr. Shetterly	
	Chair Devlin	
	Mr. Shetterly	

	Chair Devlin
	Mr. Shetterly
084	Chair Devlin
087	Vice-Chair Dingfelder
088	Rep. Clem
090	Rep. Garrard
092	Chair Devlin
096	Ms. Jordan
097	Chair Devlin
099	Rep. Clem
101	Chair Devlin
101	Mr. Shetterly
120	Mr. Rindy
128	Mr. Shetterly
150	Mr. Rindy
167	Mr. Shetterly
181	Chair Devlin
182	Rep. Garrard
188	Mr. Rindy
193	Chair Devlin
196	Mr. Shetterly
197	Mr. Rindy
202	Mr. Shetterly
204	Chair Devlin
	Mr. Shetterly
	Chair Devlin
	Mr. Shetterly
208	Chair Devlin
214	Rep. Garrard
220	Mr. Rindy
236	Chair Devlin
237	Vice-Chair Dingfelder
244	Mr. Rindy
248	Mr. Shetterly
253	Vice-Chair Dingfelder
259	Mr. Shetterly
268	Vice-Chair Dingfelder
279	Mr. Shetterly
294	Vice-Chair Dingfelder
301	Mr. Shetterly
207	Mr. Rindy
321	Chair Devlin

321	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
336	Chair Devlin	Cancels Department of Land Conservation and Development Public Hearing for Thursday, March 1, 2007
352	Mr. Shetterly	
353	Chair Devlin	Adjusts time for Work Session on Thursday, March 1, 2007, to start at 8:45 AM
		Adjourns hearing at 10:02 AM